
Warren Wilson (3-9,0-0 C2C) -vs- Piedmont (8-6,0-1 CCS)
01/06/26 at Cave Arena - Johnny Mize Athletic Center, Demorest, GA

 
 

 
 
Warren Wilson 96

Piedmont 120

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 442
Site: Cave Arena - Johnny Mize Athletic Center, Demorest, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Warren Wilson 44 52 96
Piedmont 57 63 120

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Williams,Tajh * 38 10-13 2-4 7-9 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 29
21 Allen,Isaac * 25 4-10 0-2 5-7 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 1 13
05 Crocker,Braxton * 33 5-13 2-9 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 1 12
01 Cotton,Nasir * 23 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 5 3 0 0 1 7
20 Evans,Archie * 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 2 0 0 1 2
22 Glass,Asheton 25 9-12 0-1 6-7 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 1 24
15 Bland,Khanye 3 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
11 Palacios,José Maria 24 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 5 0 2 3
10 Undzenas,Domas 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-68 6-22 20-25 9-18 27 21 13 12 1 8 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 3-10   30.00% 9-11   81.82%
Second Half 19-36   52.78% 3-12   25.00% 11-14   78.57%
Total 35-68   51.5% 6-22   27.3% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hall,Israel * 29 12-19 3-7 1-4 2-5 7 1 7 3 0 3 28
30 Darden,Fisher * 30 9-15 6-10 2-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 26
15 Patrick,Dylan * 28 7-10 0-0 5-5 2-2 4 1 6 1 0 0 19
05 Marlowe,Javi * 33 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 3 1 1 0 6
31 Renault,Parker * 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
11 Robertson,Grady 17 7-7 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 3 16
22 Mulligan,Silas 21 3-4 1-1 0-1 1-3 4 4 5 2 1 0 7
03 Linville,Preston 6 1-4 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
14 Lesch,Caleb 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
23 Henry,Houston 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
10 Overton,Arturo 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hutchinson,Noah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Wharton,Juan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cothran,Quinlan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 46-72 14-29 14-22 11-28 39 17 26 11 3 9 120

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-32   65.63% 7-16   43.75% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 25-40   62.50% 7-13   53.85% 6-10   60.00%
Total 46-72   63.9% 14-29   48.3% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hall,Israel Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warren Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Piedmont
19:49 TURNOVER  by RENAULT,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ARCHIE(in the paint) 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISRAEL

19:21 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint) 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISRAEL

18:44 MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:29 MISS JUMPER by DARDEN,FISHER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJH --
MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,JAVI
18:10 TURNOVER  by PATRICK,DYLAN

STEAL  by COTTON,NASIR 18:10
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:05 2-3 H 1

17:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RENAULT,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL

GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint) 17:18 4-6 H 2
17:05 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL

-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH 16:49 6-9 H 3

16:27 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ARCHIE(in the paint) 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by RENAULT,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,JAVI

FOUL  by EVANS,ARCHIE 16:17
16:17 SUB OUT by RENAULT,PARKER
16:17 SUB IN by OVERTON,ARTURO
16:14 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
16:14 SUB IN by RENAULT,PARKER

FOUL  by EVANS,ARCHIE 16:11
16:11 MISS FT by RENAULT,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:11 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by RENAULT,PARKER

TURNOVER  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 15:57
15:57 STEAL  by HALL,ISRAEL
15:54 6-12 H 6 GOOD DUNK by HALL,ISRAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAJH 15:34 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by EVANS,ARCHIE --
FOUL  by COTTON,NASIR 15:20

15:12 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARLOWE,JAVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL

GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint) 14:51 11-14 H 3
14:42 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)
14:26 FOUL  by MARLOWE,JAVI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 14:26 12-16 H 4
14:26 SUB OUT by OVERTON,ARTURO
14:26 SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER
14:26 SUB OUT by RENAULT,PARKER
14:26 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GRADY
14:26 SUB IN by PATRICK,DYLAN
14:26 SUB IN by MULLIGAN,SILAS

SUB OUT by EVANS,ARCHIE 14:26
SUB IN by GLASS,ASHETON 14:26



MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISRAEL

14:11 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,GRADY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAJH(in the paint) 13:57 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by COTTON,NASIR --

13:39 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MULLIGAN,SILAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ISAAC 13:12
REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,BRAXTON --
MISS DUNK by CROCKER,BRAXTON(in the paint) 13:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 13:02

13:02 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,GRADY
12:57 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL
12:56 SUB OUT by HALL,ISRAEL
12:56 SUB OUT by MARLOWE,JAVI
12:56 SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB
12:56 SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER

TURNOVER  by GLASS,ASHETON 12:38
12:19 MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER

REBOUND DEF by GLASS,ASHETON --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:12 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by GLASS,ASHETON --

11:51 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,GRADY
STEAL  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 11:51
TURNOVER  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 11:43

11:43 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,GRADY
FOUL  by ALLEN,ISAAC 11:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by MULLIGAN,SILAS
11:40 SUB IN by RENAULT,PARKER

SUB OUT by CROCKER,BRAXTON 11:40
SUB IN by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 11:40

11:38 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)
11:21 FOUL  by LESCH,CALEB

GOOD FT by ALLEN,ISAAC 11:21 17-24 H 7
11:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GRADY
11:21 SUB IN by MARLOWE,JAVI

MISS FT by ALLEN,ISAAC 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RENAULT,PARKER

11:02 MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,NASIR --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 10:54 19-24 H 5

10:54 SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB
10:54 SUB OUT by RENAULT,PARKER
10:54 SUB IN by HALL,ISRAEL
10:54 SUB IN by MULLIGAN,SILAS
10:35 TURNOVER  by HALL,ISRAEL

STEAL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 10:35
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAJH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:29 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA --

10:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:17 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL

-- ASSIST  by MARLOWE,JAVI
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:53
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLIGAN,SILAS
09:42 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:25 FOUL  by MULLIGAN,SILAS



SUB OUT by ALLEN,ISAAC 09:25
SUB IN by CROCKER,BRAXTON 09:25

09:21 FOUL  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 09:21 22-29 H 7
GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 09:21 23-29 H 6

08:56 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH(in the paint) 08:36 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by COTTON,NASIR --

08:14 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MARLOWE,JAVI

08:11 25-34 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARLOWE,JAVI(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLASS,ASHETON 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
08:04 SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB
07:48 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LESCH,CALEB
07:23 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:21
SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR 07:21
SUB IN by EVANS,ARCHIE 07:21
MISS LAYUP by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER
07:05 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJH --
SUB OUT by CROCKER,BRAXTON 07:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,ISAAC 07:00

06:50 FOUL  by DARDEN,FISHER
GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 06:50 26-39 H 13
TURNOVER  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 06:50

06:39 MISS 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ISRAEL

06:34 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER
06:34 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GRADY
06:34 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by HALL,ISRAEL
06:34 SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB
06:34 SUB IN by PATRICK,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 06:15 28-42 H 14
05:52 28-44 H 16 GOOD DUNK by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ARCHIE(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,JAVI
FOUL  by GLASS,ASHETON 05:29

05:29 28-45 H 17 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,GRADY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GLASS,ASHETON 05:29
SUB IN by COTTON,NASIR 05:29

05:29 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,GRADY(fastbreak)
05:29 SUB OUT by MULLIGAN,SILAS
05:29 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:14 30-46 H 16
ASSIST  by COTTON,NASIR --

05:14 FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,NOAH
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ISAAC 05:14 31-46 H 15

05:14 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GRADY
05:14 SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER
05:04 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA --



04:57 FOUL  by PATRICK,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak) 04:57 32-46 H 14
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak) 04:57 33-46 H 13

04:45 MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ARCHIE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISRAEL
04:18 TURNOVER  by MARLOWE,JAVI

STEAL  by ALLEN,ISAAC 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:15 35-46 H 11

04:02 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 03:41 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by EVANS,ARCHIE --
FOUL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH
03:18 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
03:18 SUB IN by OVERTON,ARTURO
03:18 SUB IN by MULLIGAN,SILAS
03:18 MISS FT by DARDEN,FISHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:18 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by DARDEN,FISHER

TURNOVER  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by DARDEN,FISHER
03:08 TURNOVER  by MULLIGAN,SILAS

STEAL  by EVANS,ARCHIE 03:08
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ISAAC 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLIGAN,SILAS
FOUL  by COTTON,NASIR 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by MULLIGAN,SILAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint) 02:27 40-50 H 10
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ISAAC --

02:27 FOUL  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
GOOD FT by COTTON,NASIR 02:27 41-50 H 9

02:27 SUB OUT by MULLIGAN,SILAS
02:27 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GRADY
02:14 TURNOVER  by HALL,ISRAEL

STEAL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 02:14
02:09 SUB OUT by OVERTON,ARTURO
02:09 SUB IN by PATRICK,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,GRADY

FOUL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by DARDEN,FISHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 02:02
SUB IN by CROCKER,BRAXTON 02:02

02:02 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by DARDEN,FISHER
GOOD 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 01:41 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAJH --

01:19 44-53 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DARDEN,FISHER
MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISRAEL
00:48 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,GRADY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ARCHIE(in the paint) 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,JAVI

FOUL  by ALLEN,ISAAC 00:09
00:09 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DYLAN
00:09 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DYLAN



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAJH 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by HALL,ISRAEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warren Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Piedmont
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GRADY
20:00 SUB IN by MULLIGAN,SILAS
19:34 MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ISRAEL
19:29 MISS DUNK by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:26 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ISAAC --

19:06 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER
FOUL  by ALLEN,ISAAC 18:42
FOUL  by EVANS,ARCHIE 18:25

18:21 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,NASIR 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DYLAN

17:53 MISS 3PTR by MARLOWE,JAVI
REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,BRAXTON --

17:44 FOUL  by MARLOWE,JAVI
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 17:44 47-61 H 14
SUB OUT by EVANS,ARCHIE 17:44
SUB IN by GLASS,ASHETON 17:44
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 17:44 48-61 H 13
FOUL  by COTTON,NASIR 17:22

17:17 MISS LAYUP by DARDEN,FISHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MULLIGAN,SILAS

17:13 48-63 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by MULLIGAN,SILAS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:01

17:01 BLOCK  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:56
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 16:51 50-63 H 13

16:30 MISS JUMPER by MULLIGAN,SILAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJH --
MISS 3PTR by GLASS,ASHETON 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,JAVI
FOUL  by COTTON,NASIR 16:06

16:06 MISS FT by HALL,ISRAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:06 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
16:06 SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB

SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR 16:06
SUB IN by EVANS,ARCHIE 16:06

16:06 MISS FT by HALL,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --

16:00 FOUL  by LESCH,CALEB
MISS FT by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak) 16:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ISAAC(fastbreak) 16:00 51-63 H 12

15:34 51-65 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ISRAEL



-- ASSIST  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,ARCHIE(in the paint) 15:13 53-65 H 12

15:01 53-68 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
-- ASSIST  by MULLIGAN,SILAS

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH 14:42 55-68 H 13
14:42 FOUL  by MARLOWE,JAVI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 14:42 56-68 H 12
14:29 56-70 H 14 GOOD DUNK by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by GLASS,ASHETON 14:29
14:29 FOUL TECH by HALL,ISRAEL
14:29 TURNOVER  by HALL,ISRAEL

GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 14:29 57-70 H 13
GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 14:29 58-70 H 12

14:29 MISS FT by HALL,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAJH 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLIGAN,SILAS
14:00 TURNOVER  by DARDEN,FISHER

STEAL  by GLASS,ASHETON 14:00
GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:55 60-70 H 10

13:42 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --
MISS LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EVANS,ARCHIE 13:32

13:32 SUB OUT by MARLOWE,JAVI
13:32 SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB
13:32 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GRADY
13:32 SUB IN by PATRICK,DYLAN

SUB OUT by EVANS,ARCHIE 13:32
SUB IN by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 13:32

13:09 60-72 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH(in the paint) 12:51 62-72 H 10

12:35 62-74 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,FISHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,GRADY

MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER

11:55 62-77 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MULLIGAN,SILAS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL

MISS LAYUP by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAJH --

11:41 FOUL  by MULLIGAN,SILAS
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 11:41 63-77 H 14
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 11:41 64-77 H 13
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ISAAC 11:40
SUB IN by COTTON,NASIR 11:40

11:37 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLASS,ASHETON --
TURNOVER  by GLASS,ASHETON 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by HALL,ISRAEL
11:31 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ISRAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DYLAN
FOUL  by GLASS,ASHETON 11:31

11:31 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DYLAN
11:31 SUB OUT by MULLIGAN,SILAS
11:31 SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER
11:31 SUB IN by MARLOWE,JAVI
11:31 SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB

SUB OUT by GLASS,ASHETON 11:31
SUB IN by EVANS,ARCHIE 11:31

11:31 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAJH 11:13



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAJH(in the paint) 11:08 66-79 H 13
ASSIST  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA --
FOUL  by COTTON,NASIR 10:57
SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR 10:57
SUB IN by GLASS,ASHETON 10:57

10:57 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by MARLOWE,JAVI
10:57 66-81 H 15 GOOD FT by MARLOWE,JAVI

TURNOVER  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 10:35
10:35 STEAL  by LESCH,CALEB
10:29 66-83 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ISRAEL
FOUL  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 10:29

10:29 66-84 H 18 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DYLAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:29
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKER,BRAXTON(in the paint) 10:06 68-84 H 16

09:55 68-86 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARLOWE,JAVI

MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DYLAN

09:36 MISS 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DYLAN

09:32 68-89 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH(in the paint) 09:17 70-89 H 19
09:01 SUB OUT by HALL,ISRAEL
09:01 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
09:01 SUB IN by LINVILLE,PRESTON
09:01 SUB IN by OVERTON,ARTURO
08:57 MISS 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ARCHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASS,ASHETON 08:42 72-89 H 17

08:30 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,PRESTON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,GRADY

08:26 72-91 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by ROBERTSON,GRADY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 08:15 74-91 H 17

08:15 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,GRADY
08:15 SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB
08:15 SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER

GOOD FT by GLASS,ASHETON 08:15 75-91 H 16
08:05 MISS LAYUP by MARLOWE,JAVI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,GRADY
08:01 75-93 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,GRADY(in the paint)
07:54 FOUL  by OVERTON,ARTURO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 07:54 76-93 H 17
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,GRADY
07:33 76-95 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,GRADY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJH 07:12
07:12 BLOCK  by MARLOWE,JAVI

-- REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER
06:49 MISS LAYUP by OVERTON,ARTURO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLASS,ASHETON --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 06:42 78-95 H 17

06:42 FOUL  by OVERTON,ARTURO
06:42 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,PRESTON
06:42 SUB OUT by OVERTON,ARTURO
06:42 SUB IN by PATRICK,DYLAN
06:42 SUB IN by MULLIGAN,SILAS

MISS FT by GLASS,ASHETON 06:41



-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,GRADY
06:30 78-97 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,GRADY

GOOD JUMPER by CROCKER,BRAXTON(in the paint) 06:14 80-97 H 17
05:54 TURNOVER  by MULLIGAN,SILAS

GOOD 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 05:43 83-97 H 14

05:29
83-
100 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER

-- ASSIST  by MULLIGAN,SILAS

GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 05:13
85-
100 H 15

04:49
85-
102 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARLOWE,JAVI

GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 04:34
87-
102 H 15

04:18
87-
105 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,GRADY
MISS JUMPER by GLASS,ASHETON(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,GRADY

03:50
87-
107 H 20

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,GRADY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAJH 03:35
90-
107 H 17

ASSIST  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA --

03:26
90-
109 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DARDEN,FISHER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by MARLOWE,JAVI
03:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GRADY
03:15 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DYLAN
03:15 SUB OUT by MULLIGAN,SILAS
03:15 SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER
03:15 SUB IN by HALL,ISRAEL
03:15 SUB IN by LINVILLE,PRESTON
03:15 SUB IN by OVERTON,ARTURO
03:15 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH
03:15 SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB

SUB OUT by EVANS,ARCHIE 03:15
SUB OUT by GLASS,ASHETON 03:15
SUB IN by UNDZENAS,DOMAS 03:15
SUB IN by BLAND,KHANYE 03:15
TURNOVER  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by LINVILLE,PRESTON

02:53
90-
111 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by OVERTON,ARTURO(in the paint)

02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by HALL,ISRAEL
02:52 SUB IN by HENRY,HOUSTON
02:39 SUB OUT by OVERTON,ARTURO
02:39 SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB
02:39 SUB IN by WHARTON,JUAN
02:39 SUB IN by COTHRAN,QUINLAN

GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,KHANYE 02:34
93-
111 H 18

ASSIST  by CROCKER,BRAXTON --
02:10 TURNOVER  by HENRY,HOUSTON

STEAL  by UNDZENAS,DOMAS 02:10
MISS LAYUP by UNDZENAS,DOMAS(in the paint) 02:05
REBOUND OFF by BLAND,KHANYE --

GOOD TIPIN by BLAND,KHANYE(in the paint) 02:04
95-
111 H 16

02:04 FOUL  by LINVILLE,PRESTON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAJH 02:04
SUB IN by GLASS,ASHETON 02:04



GOOD FT by BLAND,KHANYE 02:04
96-
111 H 15

01:45 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,PRESTON
BLOCK  by BLAND,KHANYE 01:45

-- REBOUND OFF by LINVILLE,PRESTON

01:38
96-
113 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,KHANYE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LINVILLE,PRESTON

01:10
96-
116 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,HOUSTON

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by UNDZENAS,DOMAS 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COTHRAN,QUINLAN

00:43
96-
119 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by LINVILLE,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,HOUSTON
MISS 3PTR by CROCKER,BRAXTON 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,NOAH
FOUL  by CROCKER,BRAXTON 00:23

00:23
96-
120 H 24 GOOD FT by LINVILLE,PRESTON(fastbreak)

00:23 MISS FT by LINVILLE,PRESTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,JUAN

00:20 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by GLASS,ASHETON --
TURNOVER  by PALACIOS,JOSé MARIA 00:13


